
Z-6010 
Compact Omnidirectional Laser Scanner  

 
Standard Device 
 

 PIN-OUT CONFIGURATION 
Function Pin Keyboard RS-232C 

1 DC + 5V input 
2 Keyboard Clock N.C. 
3 PC Clock RTS_CMOS 
4 Ground 
5 N.C. TXD_CMOS 
6 N.C. RXD_CMOS 
7 Keyboard Data N.C. 
8 PC Data CTS_CMOS  

Model No. Part No. Barcode Symbology Remark 

Z-6010 886-100000-000 
 

Industrial White Color;  
With Fixed Stand 

Z-6010 (B) 886-100000-001 
 

IBM Black Color;  
With Fixed Stand 

 
Standard Stand – Fixed Stand 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Model No. Part No. Barcode Symbology Remark 

Fixed Stand 886-10HL00-001 
 

IBM Black Color 

 
Standard Cable Options 
 
 
1. Keyboard Wedge Cable (for PS/2) 
 

 PIN-OUT CONFIGURATION 
MINI DIN (M) MINI DIN(F) 

DIN FUNCTION DIN FUNCTION
1. PC Data 1. KB Data 
2. N.C. 2. N.C. 
3. GND 3. GND 
4. +5V 4. +5V 
5. PC Clock 5. KB Clock 
6. N.C. 6. N.C.  

Item Part No. 171-40K100-200 
 



 
 
2. RS-232C Cable 
 

DTE PINOUT 
(-)(-)+5V  

 
 

DB-9 (F) FUNCTION
2 TX 
3 RX 
7 CTS 
8 RTS 
5 GND 

Item Part No. 171-40R425-200 
 

 
 

DCE PINOUT 

(-)(-)+5V  

DB-9 (F) FUNCTION
2 RX 
3 TX 
7 RTS 
8 CTS 
5 GND 

Item Part No. 171-40R415-200 
 

 
 
3. USB Cable 
 

 

 

USB TYPE A 
Connector Function

1. VCC 
2. D- 
3. D+ 
4. VSS 

Item Part No. 171-40U305-200 
 

 
 
NOTE:  

 DTE: Data terminal equipment 
 DCE: Data communication equipment 
 Special Order Requirement:  

ZEBEX is capable of supplying special cable that is not listed in this guide, given that customers provide detailed 
pin configurations. In addition, the minimum order quantity of a special cable is 50 pcs. 
Length of the cable is 6.5 feet (2 meter). 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Optional Accessories 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Model No. Part No. Barcode Symbology Remark 

Adjustable Stand 886-10AH00-001 
 

IBM Black Color 

 
 
 
 
Power Adapter  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part No. Barcode Symbology Plug Output Applicable Regions 

11S-500050-001 
 

UK Plug 5 VDC 1mA United Kingdom, Scotland

11S-500051-001 
 

US Plug 5VDC 1mA North America, Japan, 
Taiwan 

11S-500052-001 
 

Australia Plug 5VDC 1mA Australia 

11S-500053-001 
 

European Plug 5VDC 1mA 
Europe, China, South 

East Asia, Middle East, 
South America 

OD=3.5
ID=1.3

ID=1.3
OD=3.5
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